X Trofeo _
Federacién Hipica de Madrid o Al & e Ecuaties

18 enero 2020

CSN2* -CSNP2 - CST

Informe generado el 2 de Mayo de 2024 a las 11:08

1,10 m - CSN2*

Ordenes de Salida

18 de Enero de 2020

CABALLO

JINETE
DORSAL
(o]} Ueto)its ) N L.A.C. PROPIETARIO/ L.D.N. Pais P
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
CRIADOR
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA
JUMPY
CORNET OBOLENSKY / ULENBERG, Nina
1 FANASTICO X CANTOS 132072 ALVAREZ MOYA 244433 ES
/2014 / CASTANA / HORSES / NONE
KWPN
ANDRES MOYA,
JOEP Manuel
2 SPARTACUS / BARINA / 127035 ANTONIO MARTINEZ 16294 ES
2014 / NEGRA / KWPN HERNAN-GOMEZ /
NONE
ISECA MASSO GEA,
CENTAUER Z / MUSA X Cristina
3 MANDARIN DE BALME 116070 PATRICIA GEA ORTIGAS 220206 ES
/2010 / CASTANA / / CRIA CABALLAR DE
CDE LAS FF.AA.
ALVAREZ-
FERMOSEL
ZIJR%I(':\ICCL)UB}T_?JE / MORALES, Juan
4 133009 Ignacio [Abs - G.P. 3548 AR
ZULETA /2014 /
Azul]
ALAZANA / KWPN
ELENA RUIZ VILLENA /
FERNANDO ZULETA
IZQUIERDO
E:Lttfﬁgzz/ SANCHEZ, David
5 CENTAURA Z X 92142 [Abs - G.P. Azul] 235653 ES
JUAN IGNACIO
CENTAUER Z /2008 /
ALVAREZ FERMOSEL /
TORDA / ZANG
NONE
MERLIN M )
EUROCOMMERCE MARTIN-BORREGON
LANO, Adri
6 BERLIN / JIMENA 127429  SOLANO, Adriana 223100 ES
EQUIANPE S.L/
ROUGE X LANCER 11 /
_ Y.TORRES AGRELO
2009 / CASTANA / CDE
TRIANA BRION:Z;(\)LDAN,
7 NONE / NONE / 2008 / 129036 17131 ES
_ BELEN BRIONES
CASTANA / CRUZ
ROLDAN / NONE
CENTENERA
ENDEAVOR UTOPIA SAMPER, José
8 LORD Z / ZODAN 122324 Antonio [Vet] 4360 ES

UTOPIA / 2009 /
CASTANO / KWPN

JESUS MORALES
ESCUDERO / JESUS
MORALES



oS

9

10

11

12

14

15

16

17

18

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

CUBALIBRE DE
CAVAIGNAC
CUBANO / MISSEBA DE
SOHAN /2012 /
CASTANA / AA.

TOSCANE
DEHALAIS
ZARRAS / DIANE DE LA
BRIDE X QUITO DE
BAUSSY / 2007 /
CASTANO / SF

SEA WIND
SEA RITMICO / SEA
LIRICA X DARK
SOVEREIGN / 2005 /
TORDO / CDE

TORNILLO DE
PRAVIA
JIMY DE PRAVIA /
CANARIA P X CON AIR
/2011 / CASTANA /
CDE

TINTIN DES BICHES

BIOAGRICO OHIO VD
PANDENBO / ATLETA /
2007 / BAYO / BELGA

LORD OF THE
DANCE
LORDANOS / LADY
SUNSHINE / 2005 /
CASTANA / HANN

LA BOUNTI DEL
AMOR 19,13%
HERMINAGUE 38% /
CHACHARI GREGORIO
X DIAMANT DE
SEMILLY / 2015 /
CASTANA / AA.

NATAN DE SAUCO
CARETINO / LORENA X
EMILION / 2013 /
CASTANA / CDE

QUEEN TO

CONQUER

CONCORDE /
ACADEMY ANGEL /
2004 / CASTANA / SF

FLOSTYK F
CASINO DE LA SERRA
/ LAISSEZ-FAIRE / 2011
/ CASTANA / CDE

L.A.C.

133689

138741

138748

120776

131062

55580

138629

128170

107157

134117

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

CENTENERA
SAMPER, Santiago
SANTIAGO CENTENERA

SAMPER / MANUEL
MONTIJANO

CERRITO SIX,
Edouard
LUCRECIA BOTIN /
DELON

MUNOZ MUNOZ,
Daniel
DANIEL MUNOZ
MUNOZ / CENTRO DEL
CABALLO DEPORTIVO
EFRIASA

GOMEZ BADA,
Maria [Ope]
MARIA GOMEZ BADA /
Y.DE PRAVIA

LOPEZ-BELMONTE,
Covadonga
[Pontificia Comillas]

JAVIER LOPEZ-
BELMONTE / MYLENE
MARTIN

RAMOS OUTEIRINO,
Laura Elena
FELIPE JOSE RAMOS
LAFONT / NONE

GARGALLO GARCIA,
Victoria [Abs -
Somosaguas]

SANTIAGO
CAMBRONERO
ALVAREZ / Y.EL AMOR

ANTONIO
ZAMARRO,
Alejandro

LUIS MURILLO GUIRAO

/ LOMAS DE

FUENSAUCO

MARTIN BRIONES,
Emilio Miguel
JUAN MIRANDA MUNOZ
/ LAURENT GALLICE

PARRIEGO VEGA,
Maria [Esic
University]

MARCO ANTONIO DE

LA TORRE DE LA LAMA
/ Y.FRUFRU

L.D.N.

17318

18597

137876

17792

127354

119768

17062

227324

233122

141187

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

20

22

23

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

BUTTERFLY DES
SAX
OUTSIDER / ODYSSEE
D'AUNIS X EMPIR DE
LA PIERRE / 2011/
TORDA / SF

UMBER GOLD
LIBERTY LIFE /
GOOLLEN BRIDGE X
KILDALTON GOLD /
2009 / CASTANA /
SILLA ITALIANO

ALENKA
TOLAN R / NICKY
NICKY / 2005 / NEGRA
/ KWPN

LANDA
LUX Z / CASSANDRA X
CENTO /2014 /
CASTANA / CDE

QUICK LUCY
CANTARO / QUIL-PIE /
2012 / TORDA / NONE

CANDELA DE
MONTEVERDE
EL REY / NOVILHERA
PHM /2007 / ALAZANA
/ CDE

HOLWERD V

Q. BREITING LS /
PIANNE /2012 /
NEGRA / KWPN

ESPIA PT
ESPRIWALL / GADEA X
GRAVENNO / 2011/
CASTANO / CDE

ANDEL BOY DE
LIBERSART
HANDEL / GABENNE X
GRANNUS /2006 /
CASTANA / BELGA

GRALIDO YC
GRANIUS VON
IURLOGEN / MATA DY
RY /2015 / TORDO /
CDE

HADA DE QUIJAS
JALEO DU DEFEY /
CANELA DE QUIJAS X
VERCORS IV /2006 /
ALAZANA / CDE

L.A.C.

132098

138569

88907

127829

131002

122751

122257

134041

115527

136394

107462

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

L.D.N.

RESTREPO GOMEZ,
Alejandro [Adu]
JITOMATE S.L / HARAS
DE LA POMMERAYE

249512

LOPEZ-SANCHEZ
ARROYO, Miguel
Alfonso [Vet]
MIGUEL ALFONSO
LOPEZ-SANCHEZ
ARROYO / NONE

PFRETZSCHNER
JOVER, Jaime [Vet*]

15900

101189
JAIME PFRETZSCHNER
JOVER / NONE

UGENA OLIAS,
Pablo
EL TRASMILLAR / EL
TRASMILLAR

LASQUETTY
ALONSO, Juan
Ignacio [Abs] 1290
JOSE MANUEL NIETO
ALITE / SABEDER SASO

TORREGO VARELA,
Paula
MONICA FERNANDEZ
LAMAS /
Y.MONTEVERDE

GADEA MALLADA,
Daniel
DANIEL GADEA
MALLADA / W.
VERBAKEL

LION-DEPETRE
MOLINERO, Barbara

149404

162567

47582

- 37625
IGNACIO DIES MANAS

/ MERCEDES PEREZ-
TABERNERO

ISNARD CAMPOS,
Clara
CLARA ROTONDO
URCOLA / NONE

150523

MERINO SAN JUAN,
Sandra [Ope]
SANDRA MERINO SAN
JUAN / Y.CUESTA

259771

ORTIZ PALANCAR,
Susana
MIGUEL ORTIZ ELVIRA
/ Y.QUIJAS

113971

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

LAUREL
KOLIBRI / DORINA /
2008 / CASTANA /

HANN

ULTIMOR DE
BRIOUX
LAURIER DE HERE /
DIVA D'OR X OBERON
DU MOULIN / 2008 /
ALAZANA / AA.

oS

33

34

JAYENA EELC
PIRON / CUCA OD X
JECOMIAS-F /2012 /

TORDA / CDE

35

VISAMA WAKO
CLEARWAY / ABUVILLA
X GUILE ROCK /2006

/ TORDO / HOLST

36

LAMIRO
37 LASSITO / NONE /
2009 / NEGRA / HOLST

DEUCALION DU
MAGNY
38 OGANO SITTE / ITEM
DU THEILLET / 2013/
ALAZANA / SF

GALA
39 PIETRO / ENERGICA /
2010 / CASTANA / A.A.

CAMARON DE LA
ISLA
40 CLARENCE llI'/
CANDELA DE GANEX /
2011/ CASTANA / CDE

PAKIRO DE XIR
41 DAMIRO B / BALYACK /
2003 / CASTANA / SF

BLINKAS DES
TILLEULS
TINKA'S BOY / GLOIRE
DE LA MOTTE X
LEPRINCE DE THURIN
/2011 / CASTANA / SF

VERY LOVED DU
BUIS
QUARTZ DU CHANU /
INAELLE DU TERRIER X
TANCARVILLE /2009 /
ALAZAN / SF

42

43

L.A.C.

109698

104411

125589

123300

145582

127078

117738

112404

138535

132767

138867

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

PASCUAL OLIVE,
Esther
ESTHER PASCUAL
OLIVE / NONE

VILLOSLADA
GONZALEZ, Marta
[Ope]

ANA GONZALEZ
VILLALBA / LILIANE
BRIZZI

RONDEAU
CADARSO, Maria
MARIA TERESA
JIMENEZ HORWITZ /
MARIATERESA JIMENEZ

PERNY MARTIN,
Indira
ANTONIO PERNY
ANDRES / NONE

GARCIA MOLINA,
Carmen
MERCEDES DOMECQ /
NONE

MADRIGAL
ARTEAGA, Teresa
[Esic University]
TERESA MADRIGAL
ARTEAGA / NICOLAS

BARBIER

BRAVO ORTEGA,
Claudia
CLAUDIA BRAVO
ORTEGA / JAVIER DEL
ALAMO GOMEZ

MALENO
HERMOSILLA,
Diego
JOSE ANTONIO
MALENO ABAD / SOTO
DE LEGAMAREJO

MARIN VIANA,
Paula
FERNANDO MARIN
CARDO / BERNARD
VIGNON / DIDIER
DOMERG

PORTILLO PEREZ,
Alicia
BELEN ALEJANDRA
GEREZ GARCIA / NONE

CABEZAS MORO,
Regina
REGINA CABEZAS
MORO / JEAN-BERNARD
ZINCK

L.D.N.

153452

126389

137941

195504

122696

164221

120130

122360

272836

235123

203004

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

53

55

57

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

ROLLS
D" ALTENBACH
ALLEGRETO / LASCA
KERELLEC / 2005 /
CASTANA / SF

DIONA MARIE

VINGINO / MARIE
CECILE / 2008 /

ALAZANA / KWPN

JERTE LH
RANCHMAN / GINSENG
11/ 2013 / CASTANA /
CDE

ASTARO DE PRAVIA

ACTION BREAKER /
CATALINA DE PRAVIA X
CHIN CHIN /2010 /
CASTANA / CDE

FROUFROU DE LA
QUAIRELLE
FERVILLE / NOU-
NOUCHE D/L
QUAIRELLE /2005 /
CASTANA / BWP

CARAMEL DU
MESNIL Z
CONSUL DL VIE Z /
MINNIE X CHENU DU
PLESSIS / 2009 /
CASTANA / ZANG

TINY PLEASURE
FOR FASHION /
WINDROESCHEN /
2010/ TORDA / HOLST

CUMANAA DE MIES

CENTAUER Z / DOLLAR
GIRL X VAMIRO M /
2010 / CASTANA / CDE

PIO
ORDAGO / NONE /
2014 / TORDA / CDE

FIDELITY B
POOR BOY / VIDELITY
M /2005 / CASTANA /

BWP

MYKONOS-YAR
CAPIROSSI YAR / BEST
DE ARAGON X ELVIS
AMOR /2012 / TORDA
/ CRUZ

L.A.C.

127046

133045

127696

138932

126753

124535

105819

116981

133102

56047

129426

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

MARTIN JIMENEZ,
Jaime
SANTIAGO MARTIN
HERNANDEZ /
ALPHONSE WANNER

DIAZ LOBON,
Marina
MARINA DIAZ LOBON /
NONE

FIGUEROA
MARQUEZ, Jaime
RIO REAL INVERSIONES
FINANCIERAS SL /
NONE

PALAU
ZARRALUQUI,
Jacobo
JACOBO PALAU GARCIA
/ Y.DE PRAVIA

MARTIN BRIONES,
Agueda Isabel
[Ope]

MIGUEL ANGEL MARTIN
PASCUAL / NONE

GALAN DE
MORALES, Roberto
ISABEL MARIANA DE
MORALES Y DE
BORBON-DOS SICILIAS
/ M. DOMINIQUE
TRAVERT

CANTALAPIEDRA
MATEO, Victoria
PALOMA ANDREU

VILLALPANDO / NONE

JENKINS
ASUNSOLO,
Jacqueline

JACKELKNE JENKINS /

Y.DE MIES

CENTENERA
SAMPER, Santiago
SANTIAGO CENTENERA

SAMPER / SANTIAGO
CENTENERA SAMPER

AZNARTE LOZANO,
Javier [Ope]
BARBARA LION-

DEPETRE MOLINERO /
FRANCOIS BEX-

KORSTEN

ALVAREZ LORENZO,
David [Ope]
JAVIER ALVAREZ

LORENZO / Y. ARAGON

L.D.N.

137170

48096

4463

138742

205609

123935

202349

247722

17318

16870

46572

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

MX

ES

ES

ES



oS

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

BARTABAC DE
SALIES
NONE / NONE / 2011 /
ALAZAN / AA.

ANDARILHO
NONE / NONE / 2005 /
TORDA / CRUZ
PORTUGUES

J’ARRIVE FORTUNA

COMFORTUNA VDL /
GWILA FORTUNA X
ELDORADO VAN DE
ZESHOEK TN / 2014 /
TORDO / KWPN

JAGGER VC
ZEUS DE VAL / VESPA
X RED-RIDER /2013 /

CASTANA / CDE

ABRIL MG
SISLEY DE LA TOUR
VIDAL / LA GRECA X

ABRUZOO REY Z /
2015 / ALAZANA / CDE

RONALDO DES
MATINES
DANDY DU MARAIS I /
DECIBELE DES LOGES
/2005 / CASTANA / SF

SIDRA G
CLARENCE C / UNIQUE
X CARETINO /2011 /
CASTANO / CDE

ARAM SAMMER
IN BLACK / HENNY
QUICK /2007 /
ALAZAN / KWPN

N-ELISE
CARISCO / AIREN /
2013 / CASTANA / CDE

NABUCO JAZZ FCM
35,8%

FAIR PLAY / CHACONA

X FLAM VERGOIGNAN

/2012 / ALAZAN / A.A.

ARCE
NONE / NONE / 2013/
CASTANA / CRUZ

L.A.C.

137012

88768

136500

129573

134920

127246

130188

138749

136275

134251

135803

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

ANDRES MOYA,
Manuel
CENTRO ECUESTRE LA
ABADIA S.L / NONE

CERVANTES LAGOS,
Miranda
BARBARA LAGOS
SUAREZ / NONE

VERDUGO VELON,
José Maria
MIGUEL ANGEL MARTIN
PASCUAL / NONE

LORENZO SIMON,
IRaki
CLAUDIA HERNANDEZ
GOMEZ / CLAUDIA
HERNANDEZ

MARTIN DIAZ,
Francisco
MANUEL GOMEZ
GAMERO / MANUEL
GOMEZ GAMERO

CASTELLO VICARIO,
Laura
LAURA CASTELLO
VICARIO / LOIC HELIAS

CENTENERA
SAMPER, José
Antonio [Vet]
MARIA BARRIOS

SERRANO / GIGUELA

MUNOZ MUNOZ,
Daniel
DANIEL MUNOZ
MUNOZ / NONE

VAZQUEZ
AYMERICH, Alfonso
[Adu]

DOERS ON PARTHERS
S.L. / INMOBICO 2002
SL

CARRILLO
CASTILLA, Rafael
FRANCISCO CARRILLO

MONTORO /
FRANCISCO CARRILLO

MONTORO

ALEJO MACHADO,
Sebastian
SEBASTIAN ALEJO
MACHADO / NONE

L.D.N.

16294

167853

17437

97878

16382

156251

4360

137876

17047

336716

127914

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

JAMIRO
RAMIRO B / SWEET
VALLEY / 2011/
CASTANA / IRISH
SPORT HORSE

LAUSER
LORDANOS / BELLINI |
X CLINTON | /2014 /
CASTANA / KWPN

DUNA
CENTURY / CALA /
2008 / CASTANA / CDE

CARLOS MANCIAIS
UGOBAK DES
BALEINES / QUIDAM
MANCIAISE X QUIDAM
DE REVEL /2012 /
CASTANA / SF

LUALIA
NORDICO /
GERMANICA X
SHERATON /2009 /
CASTANA / CDE

ISABEY EL RASILLO

NATIF DE CELLAND /
ULDEN X ABRUZOO
REY Z /2014 /
CASTANA / CDE

TROC DE L'ISLE
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY
/ ISABELLA DE LISLE X
COUNT IVOR / 2007 /

ALAZAN / SF

JOMINENT A
QUALITY TIME /
DOMINENT X CLINTON
/2014 / TORDA /
KWPN

RED FLAG DE
WALYRO
KANNAN / ELOISE
D'ALOUS X EGOIST /
2013 / CASTANA / CDE

AMIRAL DE LA
MONNEROT
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY
/ JAMBOREE X
CALYPSO D'HERBIERS
/2010 / BAYO / SF

USTINOV DE
BREKKA Z
USTINOV / QUALINKA
DE BREKKA X QUICK
STAR /2010 /
CASTANA / ZANG

L.A.C.

129332

133149

119703

133740

90864

135465

138739

127119

127960

132082

132687

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

GOMILA SOTO,
Maria
MAYA PATRICIA PATEL /
NONE

ULENBERG, Nina
ALVAREZ MOYA
HORSES,S.L. / NONE

GOMEZ-POMAR
RUIZ, Clara
CLARA GOMEZ-POMAR
RUIZ / CLARA GOMEZ-
POMAR

FERNANDEZ REY,
Luis [Fr3
Sporthorse]
JOSE ANTONIO
ARIZMENDI CARLIN /
NONE

PARDO MORELL,
Carmen
EL DUENDE / LAC
INTERNACIONAL

MERINO SAN JUAN,
Sandra [Ope]
SANDRA MERINO SAN
JUAN / Y.EL RASILLO

CERRITO SIX,
Edouard
LUCRECIA FIERRO
BOTIN / ETIENNE
POISSON

GOMEZ CARRENO,
Gonzalo
CRISTINA CARRENO /
CRISTINA CARRENO

FERNANDEZ DE LA
CUESTA, Elena
[Ope]

IRENE MONICA
HORVATH JAUME /
Y.WALYRO

BELSOEUR, Laury
Emma
BELSOEUR / SANDRINE
HAYOT

GARCIA-TORRES
BODELON, Emilio
PATRICIA GEA ORTIGAS
/ NONE

L.D.N.

67955

244433

164377

16424

318541

259771

18597

18679

253733

256576

17140

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

UTAH D'AURE
NEGUS DE TALMA /
80 NOCES D'AURE X
ENZO DU REVERDY /
2008 / BAYO / SF

BLACKY DU
GISORS
HYM D'ISIGNY /
MILADY DU GISORS X
AHORN /2011 /
NEGRA / SF

oS

81

L.A.C.

121416

126111

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

RAMOS OUTEIRINO,
Laura Elena
FELIPE JOSE RAMOS
LAFONT / NONE

MASSO GEA,
Cristina
PATRICIA GEA ORTIGAS
/ NONE

L.D.N.

119768

220206

Pais

ES

ES
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